FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 01-21-2000

101248279

Docket No.: 1110-UB D-9904040

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Υ

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Christopher T. Baker Name: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No Street Address: 1659 South Main St. ☐ Merger ★ Assignment

3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement _____ State: OH ZIP: 44301 City: Akron Other Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 25/116/97 X No ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: John M. Vasuta Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway 8. Deposit account number: 06-0925 State: OH ZIP: 44317 City: Akron DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/19/2000 DCDATES 00000113 060 1 40.00 CH 1 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. The milasuta 12 32-171

John M. Vasuta

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

PATENT REEL: 010492 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

	Abbio	MANAGEMENT	
for patent entitled SURFACE PAT is being executed and filed a	TERN FOR TIRE S concurrently herew	SIDEWALL, which appl	
NOW THEREFORE, purs employment agreement(s), state or make the following assignments –			
To BRIDGESTONE / organized under the laws of the stat successors and assigns, I hereby		SEARCH, INC. , a corpo having a place of busine	
assign, transfer, and set ov above-described application fo continuation-in-part, or division	r letters patent of the	ne United States as well and thereon and to any letter	s any substitute, continuation,
,	e and/or its designe ny interference decl	ee(s), to the extent requestared on said application	ted, in the prosecution of said for patent or patent issuing cation for patent or patent
b) execute all papers request to be signed, provided that expenses relating	thereto shall be bo Commissioner of Pa	rne by said assignee; and atents and Trademarks to	issue any letters patent of the
To BRIDGESTONE/	FIRESTONE, IN	C. a corporation created a	and duly organized under the
laws of the state of Ohio and having hereby assign, transfer, and set over			successors and assigns, I tion for letters patent filed in
any regional or national patent covenant and agree for my	office other than th	e United States Patent ar	•
assist said assigne such applications for paten patent or patent(s) issuing:	e and/or its designe it or in litigation wh therefrom, and	e(s), to the extent reques	ted, in the prosecution of any sed on said application(s) for
designee(s) request to be si provided that expenses relating	igned,	· -	en outer mongree of the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of	executed this docum	nent on the date next to r	ny name.
Windther She	x 12 k2/89	,	
Name: Christopher T. Baker	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

Other names included on additional sheet(s).

RECORDED: 12/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010492 FRAME: 0231